Intel - EP2C20AF484A7N Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Revised: February 2008
Part number: CII51005-4.0
Chapter 6. Reference & Ordering Information
Revised: February 2007
Part number: CII51006-1.4
Chapter 7. PLLs in Cyclone II Devices
Revised: February 2007
Part number: CII51007-3.1
Chapter 8. Cyclone II Memory Blocks
Revised: February 2008
Part number: CII51008-2.4
Chapter 9. External Memory Interfaces
Revised: February 2007
Part number: CII51009-3.1
 xi
Cyclone II Architecture
There are five dynamic control input signals that feed the embedded
multiplier: signa, signb, clk, clkena, and aclr. signa and signb